' '\,@Recewed

RECEIVED

Recelv MAR 0 9 2012
L oaMAR 6 2012 A=
yAR 14 20VER 62 WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS BY: P&
| aritio CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: _ 27 - —
\“\M“ C :rpﬁ WElgn - ok ok
E OL yNa ~rO
round ESRTRACTOR:  J. C. Evans Construction Project: 09 WC 706
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. 622400 to Sta. 624+00 Roadway: Williams Drive
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor (Major/Minor) Purchase Order
Number: 2011-01-016
4. Reasons: 1A, 4B (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

1A: Deslgn Error or Omission. Incorrect PS&E. This Change Order provides compensation to the Contractor to modify the cross
slope of the pedestrian crosswalk at the intersection of Wildwood and Wilkams Drive to meet ADA requirements. This work inclides
removing and replacing the asphalt surface to change the cross slope of the cross walk and removing and replacing the pedestrian
ramps to match the new pavement slopes. 4B: Third Party Accommodation. Third party requested work. TXDOT requested
additional signs on FM 3405.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with ltems: See Attached
7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: 113A
8. New Special Provisions to the contract are attached: O Yes No

9. New Special Provisions to ltem__N/A _ No. __ N/A _, Special Specification ltem __N/A___ are attached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The contracior must sign thie Change Ovder nd, by doing S0, sgrees to wake The following information must be provided

any and ail claims for additional compensation due 10 any and a¥ other

£ ., additional changes for ime, overhead and profit; or loss of . .
compensation as & result of this change. Time Ext. #: NA Days added on this CO: 0

( Amount added by this change order: $25,870.26
THE CONTRACTOR Date 3 ,/ ézj 2012

By gf—ﬁl_@aﬂm—
Typed/Printed Name _&}h&_@u_
Typed/Printed Title 2@ ! Mgug 2 SR

RECOM&ENDFD FOR EXECUTION:

Project Manager Date
Construction Observer

County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
gﬂ, %ﬂo /) %;5“' [ APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL

County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
N/A 0 APPROVED 0O REQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Date
4'/ WA 2/ o/ o County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
7o 4 o YHE O APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
77 7F’rogra\m Manager 7 7 Date
Design Engineel‘s Seal;
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
See Revised Plan Sheet 0 APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL
e S -23— 2ol 2
E- County Judge Date

PPROVED



WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 27 Project # 09 WC 706
TABLE A: Force Account Work and Materials Placed into Stock
LABOR HOURLY RATE HOURLY RATE
TABLE B: Contract ltems
ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY
REVISED ADD or (DEDUCT) NEW
OVERRUN/
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM COST QUANTITY QUANTITY ITEM COST UNDERRUN
644-2001R INS SM RD SN SUP & AM TY 10BWG (1) SA (P) EA $450.00 0.00! $0.00 3.00 3.00 $1,350.00 $1,350.00
644-2056 RELOCATE SM RD SUP & AM TY 10BWG EA $305.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 1.00 $305.00 $305.00
644-WC01 REMOVE CHEVERON SIGN ASSEMBLIES EA $250.00 0.00 $0.00 3.00 3.00 $750.00 $750.00
9022-000 SUPPLY & INS CROSS TRF DOES NOT STOP ON EXT SIGN EA $125.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 1.00 $125.00 $125.00
9023-000 MODIFY CROSS SLOPE OF WILDWOOD CROSS WALK LS $23,340.26 0.00 $0.00 1.00 1.00 $23,340.26 $23,340.26
TOTALS $0.00 $25,870.26 $25,870.26




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)
(unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material
2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)
2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
21.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3l.  Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear

6D.

Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

Williams Drive (RM 2338) from FM 3405 to DBWood
Williamson County Project No. 09WC706

Change Order No. 27

Reason for Change

This Change Order provides compensation to the Contractor to modify the cross slope
of the pedestrian crosswalk at the intersection of Wildwood and Williams Drive to meet
ADA requirements. This work includes removing and replacing the asphalt surface to
change the cross slope of the cross walk and removing & replacing the pedestrian
ramps to match the new pavement slopes. In addition, this Change Order adds new
Contract items for TXDOT requested modifications to the small signs on FM 3405.

Following is a summary of new item required for this Change Order:

Item Description Unit Qty
644-2001 [INS SM RD SN SUP & AM TY 10BWG (1)SA (P) EA 3.00
644-2056 |RELOCATE SM RD SUP & AM TY 10BWG EA 1.00
644-WC01 REMOVE CHEVERON SIGN ASSEMBLIES EA 3.00
9022-0000 E)L(JIPSI?I_L;I&\IINS CROSS TRF DOES NOT STOP ON EA 1.00
9023-0000 \l\//lvge}l(FY CROSS SLOPE OF WILDWOOD CROSS LS 1.00

This Change Order results in a net increase of $25,870.26 to the Contract amount, for
an adjusted Contract amount of $13,634,718.96. The original Contract amount was
$11,464,068.41. As a result of this and all Change Orders to date, $2,170,650.55 has
been added to the Contract resulting in an 18.9% net increase in the Contract Cost. No

additional days will be added to or deducted from the Contract as a result of this
Change Order.

HNTB Corporation

James Klotz, P.E.



13 REF. FILES: ROBDAQ!. OGN, ROHALN200, DGK, ROEOPQY, DCN, ROMOFQ). DCN, RORORQ! . DGN, ROSEALS, DGN, ROCOM3Q1 ., DGN, ROHALH40Q, DGN, ROLECO 1. DGN, RTCSTCPR|, DGM, RODAND |, DGN, WILDWOOQ-2011 - 1 1-02, OGN, ROS [ GYS, DEN

15NN grwoy \OUS <009 s = 1} {ome\PSAE \ J*Rev )8 jons\Rev | 8 lons 3184 [ LWILDOO! . don

STA. 622-33.07,

ROW LINE

94, 77° LT
END O° -2' MILL
END 2% TY C SURF

STA. 622-32.91,

81,09
END 3.
BEGIN 0°-2° M

STA. 622:22.91,

LY
6--0- TI C LEVEL- I.P/

5| 00 LT
D 0°-3.6" TY C LEVEL
BEGIN i 6‘-0' e

LEVEL- uP i

Ww1LOWOO0D

i 4" SLDIY}
: <46 LF x2

STA. 622+68.95

- % STA, szihss. 9,

. 81.09° LT -
M END 3.67-0" TY C LEVEL-UP
\ BEGIN 0-2" M

rox |

- STA. szz-n.s;l,

51.00°
N\ END O~ !.

k 6" TY C LEVEL-UP
. BEGIN 3.6°-0" TY C LEVEL-UP

/ ; 24> SLon —_ A
" REMOVE WHEELCHAIR — 2L & - REMOVE WHEELCHAIR
ROW LINE " RAMP=(5 SY) E RAMP: (S S .
——————— e ——.— —————— 3 AND REPLACE CURB -
RAVP (TY 8
STh. 622:14.89,
44,65 LT
. END 270" MILL ... - END 2°-G" MILL
BECIN 0--3.6° TY € L:m,— — -[ 7 =% BEGIN 0--3.6° TY C LEVEL-UP
/
127 SLD m-/ 3.63°
59 LF
12° SLDW)
EDGE OF PVMT. 66 LF EDGE OF PVMT,
STA. 622+00.54 STA. 623:00. 67
a1,00° LT 1,00

BEGIN 27-0" MILL
BEGIN 2" Ty C SURF

LT
BEGIN 2°-0" MILL
BEGIN 2° TY C SURF

QUANTITIES
TTEM - CODE
104-2032 | 132-2003 | 340-2048 | 340-2244 | 354-2021 | 531-2011 | 666-2042 | 666-2048 | 666-2111
REMOVING |EMBANKMENT| D-CR HMA | D-GR HMA |  PLANE CURB | REFL PAV | REFL Pav | REFL Pav
CONC (FINAL) (METH) (METH) | ASPH CONC| RAMPS | MRK TY I | MRK TY ] | WRK TY 1
(WHEELCHAIA (ORD CMP) |  TY C e PAV (v & w120 | o 2a 4
RAMP) ar e SAC-B | Pce4-22 | (0°-2%) (SLD} (SLD) (5LD)
PGT0-22 | (LEVEL-UP) (100 MIL) [ (100 MIL) | (100 MIL)
sy cr TON | Tow _sY EA_ LF LF LF
10 3 | 30.2 8.5 88 2 125 27 92

CENERAL NOTES

¥. CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE PERFORMED
IN HALF-SECTIONS

T
MAINTAIN ACCESS 70 WILDWOOD DRIVE.

IN ORDE

2/28/2012 4114135 PM

PRINTED?

SHEET 1 OF 1

WILLIAMS DRIVE
WILDWOOD RD.

CROSSWALK

REGRADING PLAN

o 10

SCALE!

Do CF cxu EG Dee CF x: EG

1% = 20"

20

DATE:

PROJECT NO. 3

SHEET
.

11-07-11

09%C706

113A

AUSF [ LESOO\DATAS\H| GHNAY\AUSEAPOXaNILL IAMS\PROJECT




PAVING COMPANY LTD,

samming

BID PROPOSAL
SUBMITTED TO. J€ Evans
Ph: 512.838.2420

<

TEVE CUIELGRIGE NS

16403 Bratton lan
Austin, TX 7872

Office (512) 251-371

Fax (512) 251-370
jim@ramining paviny.col

A peears

ATTENTION. Steve Owens ‘ -
JOB NAMNE Azpholt FIC Repar
LOCATION. V/ildwood Dr DATE: 4.Jan-12
Georgetown Tx
\We hereby submit specifications and estimates for the following asphalt paving listed above.
All scope of work includes lebor, equipment and matcrials
DESCRIPTION OF Units Quontitics Thickness Unmit Price Cost
Scope or Work
Tack and Pave Type [ FIMAC sy 266 3 $58 61 $15.590.2
Restiipe W/ Termal Pamt LS $2,2500
R & R Wheel Chanr Ramps QTY 4 $2.750.00 $£5 »000

We are Removing_and Replacing Existing Asphalt)

Pricing Includes Detouring Traffic / Milling of Existing Asphalt and Re-Stripe
and New Concrete Wheel Chair Ramps

{There is No Tax Included in this Pricing) L

b3 3402

(P-icing Only Includes what's Listed on Vhis Propoesal)

AN martcral s quinantecd Po be as specrficd. Any-altcration o deviation fram the abave
tavill be c.

specifications myvolving ex?y

seuted onfy upen wiitten orders.

All mateimal s guaranteed to be as speeiticd. Any alteration or deviation trom the above
specrhications invelving cxtra cost vall be cxecuted only upon writicn orders,
J 3 Ramming Paving Co vl carry gencrral hability and worhers compensation insurance,

¥/hen Accepting this Proposal pleace sign the meom and email to jim@&rammingpaving.com
cr Fax within 15 Days from Bid Date for Quote fo be Valiq(/”-\\\
I{d

U
7/ A V.
TANES D RAMMING <
Accchtance of Proposal

(

THie above prices, specifications, and conditions qije sahstactory and are hercby accepted
Payment will be irade ay outlined above

Aczcepted by: Title

Compapy Name Date



UPGRADE TO
36" X 36"

CROSS TRAFFIC
0OES NOT STOH

PROPOSED

FM 2338

REMOVE

1

521"

REMOVE

628’ 665" 732°

&
@ PROPOSED AT
>
; 1000°
o
>
o
o

o

0.
5.

N

DRIVEWAY

L

PROPOSED AT
11977

%
N

PROPOSED AT §
1400

PROPOSED AT

&L

DRIVEWAY /’a‘

SPEED
LIMIT

55

FM 3405
472¢°

JCT 183 7

3405 8 MM Z338.don  11/16/201) 9:95130 AX



‘*1'3@ HIGHWAY

WL TECHNOLOGIES

T
Lakey berg

=

12909 Dessau Road
Austin, Texas 78754

PROJECT: WILLIAMS DRIVE
DATE: JULY 15, 2011
TERMS: PREPAY ONLY

(512) 990-9525
(512) 990-0336 Fax

[QuoTE#  7TM11-09 |
REVISED 2/9/12

SIGNAGE

ITEM Description Unit Qty. Price Amount
1 INS SMRD SN SUP & AM TY 10BWG (1) SA (P) EA 3 $450.00 $1,350.00
2 RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP & AM TY 10BWG EA 1 $305.00 $305.00
3 REMOVE CHEVRON SING ASSEMBLIES EA 3 $250.00 $750.00
4 SUPPLY AND INSTALL CROSS TRAFFIC DOES NOT STOP ON EXISTING SING POST EA 1 $125.00 $125.00
TOTAL $2,530.00

NOTES AND EXCLUSIONS

SIGNAGE ITEMS
*NOTES AND EXCLUSIONS FROM ORIGINAL CONTRACT WILL APPLY.

GENERAL

* HT WARRANTS WORKMANSHIP AND MATERIALS ONLY. REPAIRS DUE TO NORMAL WEAR, VANDALISM,
OR NEGLIGENCE WILL BE PERFORMED ON AN EXTRA WORK BASIS.

* ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY NOTED WILL BE ADDITIONAL.

* PRICES QUOTED ARE GOOD FOR 30 DAYS.

* Any subcontracts entered into as a result of this quotation will be bound by the following

indemnity clause:

"Subcontractor shall indemnify and save harmless the contractor and its officers, agents, and
employees from all suits, actions, losses, damages, claims, or liability of any character, type or
description, including without limiting the generality of the foregoing all expenses of litigation,
court costs, and attorney's fees provided such claims, damages and reasonable expenses are
attributable to injury or death to any person, or injury to any property, received or sustained by

any person or persons or property, arising out of, or occasioned by the negligent acts of
subcontractor or its agents or employees, in the execution or performance of this contract.
Subcontractors obligation to indemnify contractor shall extend only to the percentage of

negligence of subcontractor in contributing to such claims, demands, liabilities or reasonable

expenses."

SUBMITTED
MATT LANGENFELD/ ESTIMATOR

ACCEPTED:
Name

Title

Date

Job/PO#



